TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2014 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of December 8, 2014
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 8. Resolutions
 - Consent
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-140 Payment of Bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-142 Resolution renewing a Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Helmetta.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-143 Resolution authorizing the Historic Preservation Commission to make application to the State of New Jersey for a Historic Inventory Update Grant ("no match").
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-144 Resolution authorizing the reduction of a performance guarantee for Rahway Steel Drum (Leaf Industries).
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-145 Resolution approving Change Order No. 1 with David J. Hoder, PE and Hoder Associates.
 - f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-146 Resolution of the Township of Cranbury declaring its intent to fully comply with its current and future Mount Laurel obligations and to serve as the "Catalyst for Change" to render any Mount Laurel Lawsuits as "Unnecessary Litigation".
 - g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-147 A Resolution authorizing the release of extra duty escrow for Blair Park Services.
 - h). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-14-148 A Resolution directing the Planning Board to investigate whether Lots 7, 8, 9, 10 and 20 of Block 20.16 and Lots 2, 3 and 4 of Block 19 can be considered an area in need of redevelopment.
- 9. Reports from Township Boards, Committees and/or Commissions

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2014 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512

- 10. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - -- Administrator's Report
 - -- Assistant Administrator's Report
- 11. Public Comment
- 12. Mayor's Notes
- 13. Adjourn

^{***}Persons with disabilities, requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance at (609) 395-0900, ext. *234.